
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6113
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
HANDLOOM PARKS
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes any pilot projects for setting up of handloom parks in the country including Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the time by which the said projects are likely to be approved and made functional by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No Madam. At present there is no proposal for setting up Handloom Parks in the country including Chhattisgarh.

(b) & (c): Does not arrise
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